
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: May 29, 2024 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1431469

Solicitation Description: Building 1 Rotunda Murals Scaffolding Project (Phase 2)

Proc Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2024-05-29 13:30 SR 0211 ESR05292400000007384 1

VENDOR

VC0000140156
BRANDSAFWAY INDUSTRIES LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0211 GSD2400000027

Total Bid: 114308 Response Date: 2024-05-29 Response Time: 06:35:43

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Melissa Pettrey
(304) 558-0094
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: May 29, 2024 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Scaffolding Services    114308.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72153402    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Scaffolding Services



Date Printed: May 16, 2024 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Construction

Proc Folder: 1431469 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Building 1 Rotunda Murals Scaffolding Project (Phase 2)

Proc Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2024-05-16 2024-05-29     13:30 CRFQ     0211     GSD2400000027 1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Melissa Pettrey
(304) 558-0094
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

BrandSafway Industries, LLC

525 28th Street

28th

Huntington
West Virginia USA 25702

304-397-8407

5/29/2024

Jeff Seison



Date Printed: May 16, 2024 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
CONSTRUCTION

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of West Virginia General Services Division to establish a contract 
for 
Scaffolding erection and relocation located at Building 1 (State Capitol) on the first floor of the main rotunda, 1900 Kanawha Blvd. 
E., Charleston, West Virginia 25305, per the bid requirements, specifications and terms and conditions as attached hereto.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL SERVICES 
DIVISION

GENERAL SERVICES 
DIVISION BLDG 1

103 MICHIGAN AVENUE 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Scaffolding Services

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

72153402

Extended Description:
Scaffolding Services

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Mandatory Prebid meeting @ 12 pm 2024-05-21
2 Vendor question deadline @ 12 pm 2024-05-23

1 1
$114,308.00



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

GSD2400000027 Final Building 1 Rotunda Murals 
Scaffolding Project (Phase 2)












	3.pdf
	1
	1
	2


